BY ALDS. PÉREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, COGGS, DODD, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, JOHNSON

Resolution expressing condolences to the family of Julio Cruz, who passed from this life on May 31, 2020.

WHEREAS,

JULIO CRUZ

passed from this life on May 31, 2020 at the age of 48, and his services were held on June 12, 2020 at Rozga-Walloch Chapel, 4309 S. 20th St.; and

WHEREAS, Julio Cruz was born in Milwaukee on July 27, 1971 and was the son of Soledad Cruz, and was lovingly cared for by his wela Benita Cruz, uncle Jose Cruz and uncle Nicasio; and

WHEREAS, Julio Cruz was a proud graduate of Washington High School and dedicated most of his adult life working for Liphatech, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, Julio Cruz was a proud Wisconsin sports fan who showed his community pride by representing everything Brewers, Packers, and Bucks; and

WHEREAS, Julio Cruz was a kind, funny, and respectful man who was surrounded by loving family and friends that he enjoyed spending time with whenever he could, and he was also known for his outstanding cooking abilities and love of life; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith offers its sincere condolences to the family of Julio Cruz, and mourns the passing of this fine, upstanding man; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Julio Cruz.

Introduced by Common Council members José G. Pérez, Russell W. Stamper, II, Khalif J. Rainey, Chantia Lewis, Milele A. Coggs, Nikiya Dodd, Scott Spiker, Mark A. Borkowski, Ashanti Hamilton, Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on June 16, 2020.